
 Kay Rodgers Park 
Fort Smith, AR 
May 14-19, 2018 

FUTURITY FINALS  
1.   Janet Staton, JS MILO AND STITCH g by FireWater Ta Fame, 16.573, 16.456, $50,096.38  
2.   Dustin Angelle, SMOOTH MOVIN GUY g by A Smooth Guy, 16.766, 16.475, $22,543.37  
3.   Sabra O’quinn, SLICKS LIL AMIGO g by Slick By Design, 16.719, 16.545, $12,524.10  
4.   Jamie Hodges, FOR HEAVEN SEIS g by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 16.705, 16.597, $10,019.28  
5.   Janet Staton, CHARGIN TA FAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 16.867, 16.621, $8,140.66  
6.   Sharin Hall, FAMOUS BULLION c by Dash Ta Fame, 17.03, 16.634, $6,763.01  
7.   Dustin Angelle, BAYOU A TRIPLE SHOT g by Dash Ta Fame, 17.084, 16.646, $6,512.53  
8.   Shelley Morgan, HR FAMESKISSANDTELL m by CEO, 16.658, 16.653, $6,387.29  
9.   Jolene Montgomery, JETS HEART N SOUL g by Blazin JetOLena, 16.899, 16.677, $6,262.05  
10. Craig Brooks, WOOD BEA FRENCH GIRL m by WoodBridge, 16.77, 16.694, $6,136.81  
11. Kelsey Lutjen, WINNERS GAME VERSION g by Winners Version, 16.873, 16.756, $5,886.32  
12. Lacey Harmon, TEE IT UP IN MY SOX m by BHR Frenchies Socks, 16.824, 16.757, $5,761.08  
13. Kenna Squires, NB LADYBIRD m by Shawne Bug Leo, 16.731, 16.783, $5,635.84  
14. Craig Brooks, DASHIN IN HEAVEN g by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 16.563, 16.817, $5,510.60  
15. Mark Bugni, JL TWISTED ROC g by JL Sirocco, 16.898, 16.823, $5,260.12  
16. Ashley Schafer, STREAKIN FRENCH STAR g by Streakin Boon Dox, 16.89, 16.846, $5,009.64  
17. Andrea Cline, FAME US FIRST LADY m by FireWater Ta Fame, 17.033, 16.857, $4,884.40  
18. Ashley Schafer, BLAZIN BLURRY FAME m by Dash Ta Fame, 16.966, 16.888, $4,759.16  
19. Vauna Walker, FRENCH GOODBYE g by The Goodbye Lane, 16.781, 17.009, $4,633.92  
20. Tiany Schuster, HEAVENS GOT CREDIT g by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 16.387, 17.066, $4,508.67  
21. Rachel Dahl, BW SUNSHINE N WHISKY m by Fire Water Flit, 16.913, 17.071, $4,383.43  
22. Janna Beam, SHES A MAN EATER m by Lions Share Of Fame, 16.682, 17.072, $4,258.19  
23. Ryann Pedone, COCO BONGO m by A Smooth Guy, 16.653, 17.126, $4,132.95  
24. Kylie Weast, SHEKYNA FAMOUS m by PC Frosty Bid, 17.092, 17.133, $4,007.71  
25. Ryann Pedone, TURN N WITH EASE g by Guys Easy Jet, 17.058, 17.15, $3,882.47  
26. Kristin Weaver, RP DASHINOUTAMYSOCKS m by BHR Frenchie Socks, 16.93, 17.158, $3,757.23  
27. Marne Loosenort, SAWYERS FROSTED MOON g by Sawyer Wood, 17.074, 17.17, $3,631.99 
28. Jolene Montgomery, DOUBLE DIPPED IN FAME m by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 17.062, 17.215, $3,381.51  
29. Michael Smith, CF MARTHAS CARTEL g by The Louisiana Cartel, 17.053, 17.253, $3,131.02  
30. Sharin Hall, DOYA THINK IMA LADY m by Streaking Ta Fame, 16.867, 17.27, $3,005.78  
31. Ashley Schafer, POSITIVELY STREAKIN m by Streakin Boon Dox, 17.069, 17.349, $2,880.54  
32. Marne Loosenort, CASH MAKES ME HAPPY g by FireWaterOnTheRocks, 17.069, 17.36, $2,630.06  
33. Ashley Schafer, GUYS BANKIN ON FAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 16.984, 17.464, $2,504.82  
34. James Barnes, MONEY ON THE SIX g by Designer Red, 16.911, 17.501, $2,254.34  
35. Ryann Pedone, ELMERS ON FIRE g by FireWaterOnTheRocks, 16.807, 17.628, $2,129.10  
36. Jacque Woolman, MR ELEGANT SHAWNE m by Shawne Bug Leo, 16.763, 17.922, $2,003.86  
37. Angela Festervan, DARK SIDE OF FAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 17.084, 21.273, $1,878.61  
38. Adrian Bolin, AH MIAS COWBOY g by EMW Noah Famous One, 16.986, 21.728, $1,753.37  
39. Kassie Mowry, HEAVENS ILLUMINATOR g by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 16.811, 21.764, $1,502.89  
40. Adrian Bolin, FAMOUS LADY PISTOL m by Frenchmans Guy, 16.991, 22.163, $1,377.65  
41. Roger Jones, LAICOSHARPDRESSEDMAN g by Laico Ladiesman, 16.939, 22.446, $1,252.41  
42. Hallie Hanssen, SHEZA STREAKIN MOVE m by Streakin Again, 16.891, 22.476, $1,127.17  
43. Emma Chapman, VF CHASIN CANS m by Eddie Stinson, 16.771, 26.897, $1,001.93  
44. Brett Monroe, BYE FELECIA g by Eddie Stinson, 16.886, 26.995, $751.45  
45. Brandon Cullins, RR MISTAKELLY c by Darkelly, 16.902, 28.253, $626.20  
 
FUTURITY LONG GO 
1D  
1.   Tiany Schuster, HEAVENS GOT CREDIT g by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 16.387, $450.00 
2.   Craig Brooks, DASHIN IN HEAVEN g by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 16.563, $377.50 
3.   Ryann Pedone, COCO BONGO m by A Smooth Guy, 16.653, $372.50 
4.   Shelley Morgan, HR FAMESKISSANDTELL m by CEO, 16.658, $367.50 
5.   Janna Beam, SHES A MAN EATER m by Lions Share Of Fame, 16.682, $362.50 
6.   Sabra O’quinn, SLICKS LIL AMIGO g by Slick By Design, 16.719, $355.00 
7.   Jacque Woolman, MR ELEGANT SHAWNE m by Shawne Bug Leo, 16.763, $345.00 
8.   Dustin Angelle, SMOOTH MOVIN GUY g by A Smooth Guy, 16.766, $335.00  
9.   Emma Chapman, VF CHASIN CANS m by Eddie Stinson, 16.771 
10. Vauna Walker, FRENCH GOODBYE g by The Goodbye Lane, 16.781  
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11. Ryann Pedone, ELMERS ON FIRE g by FireWaterOnTheRocks, 16.807 
12. Kassie Mowry, HEAVENS ILLUMINATOR g by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 16.811 
13 Lacey Harmon, TEE IT UP IN MY SOX m by BHR Frenchies Socks, 16.824  
14. Janet Staton, CHARGIN TA FAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 16.867 
14. Sharin Hall, DOYA THINK IMA LADY m by Streaking Ta Fame, 16.867  
16. Kelsey Lutjen, WINNERS GAME VERSION g by Winners Version, 16.873 
17. Brett Monroe, BYE FELECIA g by Eddie Stinson, 16.886 
18. Hallie Hanssen, SHEZA STREAKIN MOVE m by Streakin Again, 16.891  
19. Mark Bugni, JL TWISTED ROC g by JL Sirocco, 16.898  
20. Jolene Montgomery, JETS HEART N SOUL g by Blazin JetOLena, 16.899 
21. Brandon Cullins, RR MISTAKELLY c by Darkelly, 16.902 
22. James Barnes, MONEY ON THE SIX g by Designer Red, 16.911  
23. Rachel Dahl, BW SUNSHINE N WHISKY m by Fire Water Flit, 16.913 
24. Kristin Weaver, RP DASHINOUTAMYSOCKS m by BHR Frenchie Socks, 16.930  
25. Roger Jones, LAICOSHARPDRESSEDMAN g by Laico Ladiesman, 16.939 
26. Ashley Schafer, BLAZIN BLURRY FAME m by Dash Ta Fame, 16.966 
27. Ashley Schafer, GUYS BANKIN ON FAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 16.984  
28. Adrian Bolin, AH MIAS COWBOY g by EMW Noah Famous One, 16.986 
29. Adrian Bolin, FAMOUS LADY PISTOL m by Frenchmans Guy, 16.991  
30. Sharin Hall, FAMOUS BULLION c by Dash Ta Fame, 17.030 
31. Andrea Cline, FAME US FIRST LADY m by FireWater Ta Fame, 17.033 
32. Michael Smith, CF MARTHAS CARTEL g by The Louisiana Cartel, 17.053 
33. Ryann Pedone, TURN N WITH EASE g by Guys Easy Jet, 17.058 
34. Jolene Montgomery, DOUBLE DIPPED IN FAME m by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 17.062 
35. Marne Loosenort, CASH MAKES ME HAPPY g by FireWaterOnTheRocks, 17.069 
35. Ashley Schafer, POSITIVELY STREAKIN m by Streakin Boon Dox, 17.069 
37. Marne Loosenort, SAWYERS FROSTED MOON g by Sawyer Wood, 17.074 
38. Angela Festervan, DARK SIDE OF FAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 17.084  
38. Dustin Angelle, BAYOU A TRIPLE SHOT g by Dash Ta Fame, 17.084 
40. Kylie Weast, SHEKYNA FAMOUS m by PC Frosty Bid, 17.092  
2D  
1.   Adrian Bolin, LITLE FRENCH LATAFAME m by Dash Ta Fame, 17.391, $325.00   
2.   Alona James, SNAZZY CASHER g by Chicados Cash, 17.393, $265.00   
3.   Nicole Monroe, AM BULLY N FAME g by THR Buggin Da Bully, 17.4, $250.00   
4.   Sarah Zaleski, MISSIN OKLAHOMA g by Spit Curl Jess, 17.408, $245.00   
5.   Craig Brooks, EASY JETS FIREWATER m by FireWater Ta Fame, 17.413, $241.25  
6.   Kylie Weast, KN FRENCH WALNUT c by Dash Ta Fame, 17.413, $241.25  
7.   Randa Kellogg, FLAMING BALLS A FIRE g by Johnny On The Rocks, 17.416, $237.50  
8.   Kyle Noon, STEAL MY VODKA m by Triple Vodka, 17.421, $230.00  
 
CONSOLATION 
1D  
1.   Janet Staton, JS MILO AND STITCH, 16.573, $2,168.00   
2.   Troy Crumrine, SR INDUSTRY TITAN, 16.574, $1,794.00 
3.   Janna Beam-Brown, DH JESS STELLAR, 16.599, $1,420.00   
4.   Jamie Hodges, FOR HEAVENS SEIS, 16.705, $1,047.00 
5.   Kenna Squires, NB LADYBIRD, 16.731, $673.00 
6.   Craig Brooks, WOOD BEA FRENHGIRL, 16.770, $374.00 
2D  
1.   Marne Loosenort, SIZE THREE BIKINI, 17.078, $1,858.00   
2.   Pete Oen, PERKSOF BEING FAMOUS, 17.097, $1,538.00   
3.   Kylar Terlip, GROOVEE, 17.118, $1,218.00 
4.   Marne Loosenort, HUNGRY INDY EYES, 17.122, $897.00 
5.   Clint Sherlin, ROCK SOLID KISS, 17.134, $577.00 
6.   Jennifer Sharp, CHESTERS LOVE MASTER, 17.140, $320.00 
3D  
1.   Joy Wargo, RUN LEO RUN, 17.600, $1,239.00 
2.   Lacey Harmon, KISSME FRENCHMAN, 17.612, $1,025.00 
3.   Maggie Carter, ANY GIVEN SUNDAY, 17.633, $812.00 
4.   Ashley Schafer, STREAKIN AND SHAKEN, 17.642, $598.00 
5.   Bob Haberlandt, CHICADO AT DA BAR, 17.664, $384.00 
6.   Emma Drew, BIG TYMIN CONNECTION, 17.683, $214.00 
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4D  
1.   Marne Loosenort, PT BAREFOOT N FAMOUS, 18.075, $929.00   
2.   Taylor Hightower, FRENCHIECLASSYLADY, 18.119, $769.00 
3.   Ryan Ivy, CORONAS WITH THE CEO, 18.151, $609.00 
4.   Dron Clements, KC PERKS RUNSMORE, 18.185, $449.00 
5.   Deena Van Tussell, FIREWATER TA GO, 18.211, $288.00 
6.   Cody Bauserman, HESA COOL BREEZE, 18.254, $160.00  
 
DERBY FINALS 
1.   Brandon Cullins, A CORNERSTONE g by Brookstone Bay, 16.754, 16.337, $22,330.31  
2.   Kim Matthews, FEELINTHEFIREWATER m by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 16.765, 16.386, $8,187.78  
3.   Nicole Love, JL JOSIE BAR m by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 16.834, 16.402, $6,699.09  
4.   Danyelle Campbell, A R DASH TA FLAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 16.81, 16.435, $5,210.40  
5.   Janna Beam-Brown, DH JESS STELLAR m by Mighty Jess, 16.599, 16.485, $2,977.37  
6.   Ryann Pedone, FEEL THE STING s by Dash Ta Fame, 16.669, 16.524, $2,158.60  
7.   Jennifer Driver, FAMOUS FRENCH SOCKS g by BHR Frenchie Socks, 16.866, 16.643, $2,084.16  
8.   Taycie Matthews, HEAVENLY FIREWATER s by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 16.645, 16.647, $2,009.73  
9.   Hallie Hanssen, TRES MOVIDAS m by Tres Seis, 16.893, 16.745, $1,935.29  
10. Dustin Angelle, VF BORN FAMOUS g by Born Ta Be Famous, 16.649, 16.757, $1,860.86  
11. Amy Laymon, THROWBACK THURSDAY m by Holy Bart, 16.854, 16.772, $1,786.42  
12. Troy Crumrine, SR INDUSTRY TITAN s by FireWaterOnTheRocks, 16.574, 16.805, $1,711.99  
13. Craig Brooks, CONFEDERATES LAST LADY m by Confederate Leader, 16.874, 16.87, $1,637.56  
14. Colleen Stoner, DASHIN LIL GUY g by Dash Ta Fame, 16.881, 16.883, $1,563.12  
15. Glenn Stodart, HEAVEN DOOSEY DAISY m by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 16.853, 16.992, $1,488.69  
16. Katie Boyd, FAMED FRENCH KISS m by Dash Ta Fame, 16.927, 17.07, $1,414.25  
17. Nisa Berry, VF LOOK IM BACK m by Eddie Stinson, 16.847, 17.154, $1,339.82  
18. Ryann Pedone, STREAKIN QUEENIE m by A Streak Of Fling, 16.872, 17.423, $1,265.38 
19. Brian Wheeler, SMOKE ME ONE m by Smoke N Sparks, 16.858, 21.79, $1,190.95  
20. Kelley Carrington, SLICE OF PEACH FAME m by Dash Ta Fame, 16.82, 21.962, $1,116.52  
21. Sydni Blanchard, FAMOUS DALLAS JAZZ g by Dallas Fuel, 16.677, 21.98, $1,042.08  
22. Heath Holland, RC JODYS FORTUNE m by Tres Fortunes, 16.792, 22.283, $967.65  
23. Jim Warner, MISS AMERICAN PIE m by As Good As Nick Gets, 16.796, 22.414, $893.21  
24. Stefanie Duke, SR GODIVA m by PYC Paint Your Wagon, 16.471, 26.375, $818.78  
25. Craig Brooks, PRINCESS STINSON m by Eddie Stinson, 16.89, 26.607, $744.34  
 
DERBY LONG GO 
1D  
1.   Stefanie Duke, SR GODIVA, 16.471, $337.50 
2.   Taycie Matthews, HEAVENLY FIREWATER, 16.645, $312.50 
3.   Dustin Angelle, VF BORN FAMOUS, 16.649, $300 
4.   Ryann Pedone, FEEL THE STING, 16.669, $275.00 
5.   Sydni Blanchard, FAMOUS DALLAS JAZZ, 16.677, $250  
2D  
1.   Justin Barnes, DIAL A GOLDEN GOOSE, 17.503, $237.50 
2.   Carly Taylor, BOGIES TRIPLE THREAT, 17.506, $225 
3.   Whitney Davidson, BR GOLDEN LEADER, 17.517, $200 
4.   Brian Wheeler, DONT JUDGE MY SOCKS, 17.528, $187.50 
5.   Lanita Peirce, OMG IM REALLY SMASHED, 17.541, $175 
6.   Brandon Cullins, A CORNERSTONE, 16.754 
7.   Kim Matthews, FEELINTHEFIREWATER, 16.765  
8.   Heath Holland, RC JODYS FORTUNE, 16.792 
9.   Danyelle Campbell, A R DASH TA FLAME, 16.810 
10. Kelley Carrington, SLICE OF PEACH FAME, 16.820 
11. Nicole Love, JL JOSIE BAR, 16.834 
12 Nisa Berry, VF LOOK IM BACK, 16.847 
13. Glenn Stodart, HEAVEN DOOSEY DAISY, 16.853  
14. Amy Laymon, THROWBACK THURSDAY, 16.854 
15. Brian Wheeler, SMOKE ME ONE, 16.858 
16. Craig Brooks, CONFEDERATES LAST LADY, 16.874 
17. Colleen Stoner, DASHIN LIL GUY, 16.881 
18. Craig Brooks, PRINCESS STINSON, 16.890 
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19. Hallie Hanssen, TRES MOVIDAS, 16.893 
20. Katie Boyd, FAMED FRENCH KISS, 16.927  
21. Janna Beam-Brown, DH JESS STELLAR, 16.975 
22. Alona James, SASSY TRES, 16.987 
23. Reagan Ivey, STREAKING MELODY, 16.988 
24. Stefanie Duke, PYC SPEEDWAGON, 17.005  
25. Brandon Cullins, FOLSOM PRISONER, 17.040  
 
FUTURE FORTUNES BONUS PAYOUT 
 
SIRES SLOTS (FF) 
1.   Tiany Schuster, HEAVENS GOT CREDIT, JL Dash Ta Heaven, 16.387, $25,000 
2.   Craig Brooks, DASHIN IN HEAVEN, JL Dash Ta Heaven, 16.563, $5,000  
3.   Ryann Pedone, COCO BONGO, A Smooth Guy, 16.653, $4,000 
4.   Sabra O’Quinn, SLICKS LIL AMIGO, Slick By Design, 16.719, $3,500  
5.   Emma Chapman, VF CHASIN CANS, Eddie Stinson, 16.771, $2,100 
6.   Vauna Walker, FRENCH GOODBYE, The Goodbye Lane, 16.781, $1,600  
 
FUTURITY (FF)  
1.   Tiany Schuster, HEAVENS GOT CREDIT, Tiany Schuster, $2,843.75, JL Dash Ta Heaven, $406.25, Jud Little, $812.50, 16.387 
2.   Craig Brooks, DASHIN IN HEAVEN, Jordan Manley Diaz, $2,100, JL Dash Ta Heaven, $300, Jud Little, $600, 16.563  
3.   Ryann Pedone, COCO BONGO, Karl/Jennifer Yurko DVM, $1,925, A Smooth Guy, $275, Brittany Tonozzi, $550, 16.653 
4.   Shelley Morgan, HR FAMESKISSANDTELL, Shelley Morgan, $1,575, CEO, $225, Liz Hays, $450, 16.658  
5.   Janna Beam-Brown, SHES A MAN EATER, Sundell Ranch LLC, $1,400, Lions Share Of Fame, $200, Wade Sundell, $400, 16.682 
6.   Sabra O’Quinn, SLICKS LIL AMIGO, Deanna Mixon, $1,225, Slick By Design, $175, Jason Martin & Charlie Cole, $350, 16.719 
7.   Jacque Woolman, MR ELEGANT SHAWNE, Arbie/Betty Miller, $1,050, Shawne Bug Leo, $150, Arbie & Betty Miller, $300, 16.763 
8.   Dustin Angelle, SMOOTH MOVIN GUY, Presley Smith, $962.50, A Smooth Guy, $137.50, Bill & Debbie Myers, $275, 16.766 
9.   Emma Chapman, VF CHASIN CANS, Victory Farms, $875, Eddie Stinson, $125, Victory Farms, $250, 16.771 
10. Vauna Walker, FRENCH GOODBYE, Randy/Vauna Walker, $787.50 The Goodbye Lane, $112.50, Randy/Vauna Walker, $225, 16.781  
11. Ryann Pedone, ELMERS ON FIRE, Chris & Angie Jean, $700, Fire- WaterOnTheRocks, $100, Shoppa Ranch, $200, 16.807 
12. Kassie Mowry, HEAVENS ILLUMINATOR, Tracy Lambert, $612.50, JL Dash Ta Heaven, $87.50, Jud Little, $175, 16.811 
13. Lacey Harmon, TEE IT UP IN MY SOX, Kathy Donegan, $525, BHR Frenchies Socks, $75, Kathy Donegan, $150, 16.824 
14. Sharin Hall, DOYA THINK IMA LADY, Sharin Hall, $481.25, Streaking Ta Fame, $68.75, Caroline Dodwell, $138, 16.867 
15. Brett Monroe, BYE FELICIA, JoAnna Parker, $438, Eddie Stinson, $62.50, Karl Smith, $125, 16.886 
16. Hallie Hanssen, SHEZA STREAKIN MOVE, Tag/Natalie Rice, $350, Streakin Again, $50, Thomas Ford Jacobs, $100, 16.891 
17. Mark Bugni, JL TWISTED ROC, Mark Bugni, $350, JL Sirocco, $50, Jill Lane Quarter Horses, $100, 16.898 
18. Jolene Montgomery, JETS HEART N SOUL, Busby Quarter Horses, $350, Blazin JetOLena, $50, Jo & Dee Lynn Braman, $100, 16.899  
19. Brandon Cullins, RR MISTAKELLY, Robin Weaver, $350, Darkelly, $50, Robin Weaver, $100, 16.902 
20. James Barnes, MONEY ON THE SIX, Valerie Saucier, $350, Designer Red, $50, Thomas O’Neal, $100, 16.911 
21. Rachel Dahl, BW SUNSHINE N WHISKY, Bogie &/or Penny Webb, $350, Fire Water Flit, $50, Bogie &/or Penny Webb, $100, 16.913  
22. Kristin Weaver-Brown, RP DASHINOUTAMYSOCKS, Roger Primm, $350, BHR Frenchie Socks, $50, Roger Primm, $100, 16.930 
23. Roger Jones, LAICOSHARPDRESSEDMAN, Roger Jones, $350, Laico Ladiesman, $50, Figure 9 Quarter Horses, $100, 16.939 
24. Adrian Bolin, FAMOUS LADY PISTOL, Bill/Cheryl Kennedy, $350, Frenchmans Guy, $50, Bill/Cheryl Kennedy, $100, 16.991 
25. Andrea Cline, FAME US FIRST LADY, Bill & McKinley Goodger, $350, FireWater Ta Fame, $50, Andrea Herron Cline, $100, 17.033  
 
DERBY (FF) 
1.   Stefanie Duke, SR GODIVA, Rebecca Stimax, $1,680, PYC Paint Your Wagon, $240, Heath Boucher, $480, 16.471 
2.   Taycie Matthews, HEAVENLY FIREWATER, Mission Ranch LLC, $1,400, JL Dash Ta Heaven, $200, Harry/Vivian Blackwell Trust,  
      $400, 16.645 
3.   Dustin Angelle, VF BORN FAMOUS, Espey, Clay & Angelle, Dustin, $1,190, Born Ta Be Famous, $170, Clay Espey & Dustin Angelle,  
      $340, 16.649 
4.   Sydni Blanchard, FAMOUS DALLAS JAZZ, Novak, Sissy, $910, Dallas Fuel, $130, Joe & Dee Lynn Braman, $260, 16.677 
5.   Kim Matthews, FEELINTHEFIREWATER, Mission Ranch LLC, $700, JL Dash Ta Heaven, $100, Harry/Vivian Blackwell Trust,  
      $200, 16.765 
6.   Heath Holland, RC JODYS FORTUNE, Holland, Keith, $490, Tres Fortunes, $70, Tyler Graham, $140, 16.792 
7.   Nicole Love, JL JOSIE BAR, Nicole Love, $350, JL Dash Ta Heaven, $50, Jud Little, $100, 16.834 
8.   Nisa Berry, VF LOOK IM BACK, Triple B Performance Horses, $280, Eddie Stinson, $40, Victory Farms, $80, 16.847  
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